

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 466 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH @ KALIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case was called out earlier. As no body was present on behalf of the petitioner it was passed over. Even on the second call no body is present. However, in the interest of justice further orders are deferred.

Stand over for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[ARUNA SETH]
COURT MASTER