

| ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 466 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH @ KALIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State of Punjab has not filed additional documents despite grant of various opportunities right from 15th June, 2009. Further, six weeks' time is granted to do the needful subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- cost to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee. In the event of default, the Criminal Appeal shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Place the matter before the Court after six weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master