

Ê

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 466 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH @ KALIA & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

By peremptory order, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant for payment of cost of Rs.5,000/-, as directed in the order dated November 29, 2010, failing which the Court may be compelled to initiate coercive process for recovery of that amount from the appellant.

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 08, 2011.
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 466 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH @ KALIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Proxy counsel for
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (app. not given)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By peremptory order, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant for payment of cost of Rs.5,000/-, as directed in the order dated November 29, 2010, failing which the Court may be compelled to initiate coercive process for recovery of that amount from the appellant.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)