

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 466 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH @ KALIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

We have also perused the entire evidence read over to us and are of the view that the High Court has taken a plausible view in this matter and rightly reversed the conviction and sentence awarded by the Trial Court.

We find no ground to entertain this appeal which is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.  
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 23, 2013

ITEM NO.101 (P.H.)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 466 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH @ KALIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

